Pneumatic control valve for the control of neutral through to highly
aggressive media in process engineering, chemical industries
and for plant equipment.
• Space-saving wafer-type design
• Lowest possible weight
• Quiet operation
• Fast response
• Control of high differential pressures with small actuators

Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Ordering Number System
High Temperature Valve  8023-GS3
Ordering Example: 8023/080VQE103M4 - - - - - Z3
GS3-Control Valve with pneumatic actuator, 3" , flangeless design acc. ANSI 150, stainless
steel 316 Ti, spring to close, actuator diaghragm  20 in², 8 springs,  PTFE-V-shaped sealing,
function unit carbon-stainless steel 316 Ti coated, flow  characteristic linear, i/p-positioner
ex-proof
1. Function 2. Body design 3. Body materials 4. Pilot function 5. Actuator 6. Special versions 7. Springs 8. Stem sealing
Q Control valve E GS3 - flangeless 1 Stainless Steel 0 spring to close 3 Diaphragm M to state, if some - Standard - PTFE-V-shaped
w ith pneumatic design acc. 316 Ti / 318 actuator 20 in² sections 7-16 1 2 springs seal, self-
actuator (8023)  ANSI 150 1 spring to open (metric) are quoted 2 4 springs adjusting
F GS3 - flangeless 6 Diaphragm 3 6 springs (Standard)
design acc. actuator 20 in² 4 8 springs 1 additional bellow
 ANSI 300 (NPT) 5 10 springs 1.4571
K GS3 - flangeless 4 Diaphragm D Set of springs 3 additional Inconel
design acc. actuator 40 in² 3 -15 psi 625 bellow
 ANSI 600 (metric) (4 springs) 2.4856
G GS3 - flangeless 7 Diaphragm
design acc. DIN, actuator 40 in²
145 psi - 580 psi (NPT)
H GS3 - flangeless
design acc. DIN,
1450 psi
9. Sliding disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Cv-values 12. Flow 13. Accessories 14. Positioner 15. Signalling 16. Special
     characteristic      equipment      version
- Carbon material - Stainless steel/ - 100 % (Stand.) - linear Z To state, if  in - w ithout - w ithout S Other special
Stellite A red. to 63 % sections 14 1 p/p - w ithout 0 2 limit sw itches versions have
9 STN2/STN3 1 STN2-plate (only 1 red. to 40 % 1 Equal and 15 gauges inductive, M12x1 to be quoted
 in combination w ith B red. to 25 % percentage accessories 2 p/p - w ith gauges 10-30 V DC PNP in letters
A SIC  the pos."9") 2 red. to 16 % are quoted 3 i/p - w ithout 1 2 limit sw itches
   C red. to 10 % gauges inductive,
B FUY 3 STN3-plate (only 3 red. to 6,3 % 4 dto. w ith gauges integrated in
in combination w ith 4 red. to 2,5 % 6 i/p - intrinsically positioner
the pos."9") 5 red. to 1 % safe, w ithout 2 i/p-converter
 6 red. to 20 % gauges 5 2 limit sw itches
7 red. to 12 % 7 dto. w ith gauges inductive, M 12x1
8 red. to 2 % 10-55 V DC
9 red. to 0,4 % PNP/NPN
580 psi  (PN 40)
1450 psi  (PN 100)
High Temperature Valve  8023-GS3
Pressure - Temperature ratings for GS3 Valves
DN 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F 750 °F 840 °F
1/2" - 2 1/2" 495 465 450 420 390 365
3" 495 465 450 420 390 365
4" 420 390 365 350 350 335
5" 290 275 260 245 230 230
6" 205 190 175 175 160 160
8" (PN16 only) 205 190 175 160 145 130
DN 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F 750 °F 840 °F 930 °F 990 °F
1/2" - 2 1/2" 495 465 450 420 390 365 220 75
3" 480 375 320 275 230 205 190 75
4" 375 350 290 245 220 190 175 75
5" 245 230 190 160 145 125 115 75
6" 190 160 130 115 100 85 80 75
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
DN 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F 750 °F 840 °F